
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

No. 

5 

95 

62 

97 

99 

84 

44 

66 

39 

7 

14 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Mike Kennedy 

Steven Piantieri 

Phil Hyer 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Glen Getchell 

Clark McKinney 

John Callahan 

Dave Thomas 

Richard Jemison 

Ken Francke 

Mem. ID 

240976 

95 

386345 

395881 

187605 

427601 

361163 

103286 

664196 

237309 

5441 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

GuCo 

CFR 

Hometown 

Kissimmee FL 

Orlando FL 

Stewart FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Seminole FL 

Orlando FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Pensacola FL 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

1962 Lotus 23R 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1962 Triumph TR3 

1969 Lynx B 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1985 Chev. Corvette 

1966 Lotus Elan 

Porsche 356SC 

1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 

1962 Triumph TR4 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Gap 

44.583 

1:09.075 

14.544 

0.863 

7.744 

1 Lap 

35.596 

40.848 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:32.696 

2:41.375 

2:52.452 

2:53.674 

2:52.922 

2:55.148 

2:50.573 

3:09.344 

3:14.749 

2:57.708 

Sponsor 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Stella Bella Racing - ORLANDO 

Biggles Racing 

Flower Power 

RjR Racing / Scuderiagiallo.com 

plants 'n things 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:44:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

44.583 

Avg. Speed 

84.530 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.696 

Best Speed 

87.232 

Best Lap by 

5 - Mike Kennedy 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 1  

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:02:58 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

44 

62 

97 

99 

84 

39 

66 

95 

7 

14 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Mike Kennedy 

Clark McKinney 

Phil Hyer 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Glen Getchell 

Dave Thomas 

John Callahan 

Steven Piantieri 

Richard Jemison 

Ken Francke 

Mem. ID 

240976 

361163 

386345 

395881 

187605 

427601 

664196 

103286 

95 

237309 

5441 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

GuCo 

CFR 

Hometown 

Kissimmee FL 

Orlando FL 

Stewart FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Seminole FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Pensacola FL 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

1962 Lotus 23R 

1985 Chev. Corvette 

1962 Triumph TR3 

1969 Lynx B 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

Porsche 356SC 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 

1962 Triumph TR4 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

Gap 

47.485 

9.383 

19.589 

0.645 

6.957 

1:33.481 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:31.409 

2:47.836 

2:48.860 

2:52.852 

2:53.448 

2:53.564 

3:05.820 

3:17.347 

Sponsor 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Biggles Racing 

Flower Power 

Stella Bella Racing - ORLANDO 

RjR Racing / Scuderiagiallo.com 

plants 'n things 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:45:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

47.485 

Avg. Speed 

81.209 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.409 

Best Speed 

87.974 

Best Lap by 

5 - Mike Kennedy 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 1  

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:07 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 08:20 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

88 

11 

28 

03 

36 

16 

01 

69 

3 

2 

77 

26 

96 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FA 

FS 

P2 

FE2 

FF 

FF 

P2 

CF 

FV 

P1 

FF 

Name 

Thomas Green 

james johnson 

Robin Bonanno 

William Wald 

H Neil Lund 

Carl Wingo 

James Morgan 

John Schimenti 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Ken Maynard 

Harry Bradley 

Jon Dounchis 

Neil Radloff 

Mem. ID 

270896 

37627 

286199 

321653 

204744_1 

464238 

123653 

306594 

225289_1 

335563 

493217 

526063 

272206 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TEN 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sorrento  FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Odessa FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Longwood FL 

Nashville TN 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Anaconda MT 

Brandon FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Make/Model 

SCCA FE2 

2000 Van Diemen 

2015 Mazda FM 

2018 Ligier F3 

March Apache 86S 

2023 SCCA FE2 

1991 Swift DB6 

1992 Swift DB6 

1986 Swift DB2 

Zink Z10C 

1991 Caracal D 

2012 Elan DP02 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

3 

1 

Gap 

20.300 

7.505 

7.081 

1.899 

4.761 

4.064 

0.159 

25.037 

1 Lap 

1:27.470 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:11.659 

2:17.204 

2:20.716 

2:10.648 

2:24.645 

2:24.680 

2:26.370 

2:26.041 

2:33.646 

2:48.932 

2:51.662 

2:07.658 

2:54.981 

Sponsor 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

R&C Transport 

FinnSpeed 

PM Racing 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Pit Lane Services 

S Racing 

PM racing 

Mansion Windows 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:46:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

20.300 

Avg. Speed 

84.074 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.658 

Best Speed 

104.341 

Best Lap by 

26 - Jon Dounchis 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 2  

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:33:18 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

11 

28 

01 

69 

36 

96 

3 

16 

88* 

77 

26 

2 

Class 

FS 

FC 

FA 

FF 

FF 

P2 

FF 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FV 

P1 

CF 

Name 

William Wald 

james johnson 

Robin Bonanno 

James Morgan 

John Schimenti 

H Neil Lund 

Neil Radloff 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Carl Wingo 

Thomas Green 

Harry Bradley 

Jon Dounchis 

Ken Maynard 

Mem. ID 

321653 

37627 

286199 

123653 

306594 

204744_1 

272206 

225289_1 

464238 

270896 

493217 

526063 

335563 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

TEN 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Odessa FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

Winter Park FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Nashville TN 

Sorrento  FL 

Brandon FL 

Naples FL 

Anaconda MT 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2000 Van Diemen 

2015 Mazda FM 

1991 Swift DB6 

1992 Swift DB6 

March Apache 86S 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1986 Swift DB2 

2023 SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

1991 Caracal D 

2012 Elan DP02 

Zink Z10C 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

14 

11 

Gap 

1:17.561 

38.322 

1 Lap 

4.365 

0.192 

1 Lap 

41.156 

2:23.012 

8.317 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:09.235 

2:15.777 

2:17.065 

2:23.196 

2:23.088 

2:23.128 

2:30.172 

2:34.325 

2:25.712 

2:10.638 

2:48.841 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

R&C Transport 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Pit Lane Services 

PM Racing 

Mansion Windows 

S Racing 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

PM racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 88 penalized to LIC & NO POINTS for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C) CSA 

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:47:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:25.878 

Avg. Speed 

101.481 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.235 

Best Speed 

103.068 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 2  

SARRC Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:13:47 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

195 

10 

24 

90 

47 

146 

00 

1 

72 

15 

17 

87 

9 

25 

124 

65 

96 

12 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

GTA 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

T2 

GTA 

Name 

Michael Flynn 

Michael Seay 

Nio Fernandez 

Robert Mills 

Matthew Griffin 

Jeff Barr 

Miguelangel Aponte-Rios 

Raymond Webb 

Robert Gonzalez 

Carl Wingo 

Cecil Stevens 

Joseph Stoddard 

James Davison 

Joseph Griffin 

Ian Sullivan 

Andy Wilkin 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Noah Blake 

Mem. ID 

238294_1 

337849 

541337 

382236 

313206_1 

513380 

409433 

311662 

634194 

464238 

625735 

711137 

644428 

684178 

711613 

317146 

487252 

517389 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

TEN 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Flagler Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Naples FL 

Caguas PR 

Holly Hill FL 

Oromond Bch FL 

Nashville TN 

Valrico FL 

Winter Garden FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Trinity FL 

Tampa  FL 

Apopka FL 

Naples FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2020 Porsche GT3R 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2011 BMW M3/E92 

Chev. Camaro 

2000 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2015 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette ZO6 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1983 Ford Mustang 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

Gap 

46.960 

22.233 

4.253 

32.094 

0.756 

1 Lap 

19.443 

0.767 

1.478 

13.323 

22.224 

6.639 

4.134 

41.262 

1 Lap 

35.932 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:09.432 

2:15.329 

2:16.438 

2:17.052 

2:18.365 

2:19.785 

2:22.528 

2:23.606 

2:24.048 

2:24.219 

2:27.425 

2:28.499 

2:28.112 

2:27.607 

2:35.117 

2:36.887 

2:47.725 

2:20.841 

Sponsor 

Irishmikes 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Speed n sport 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Aponte Rios Racing / Cohesion Motorsports / Bimmerworld 

Kenco Signs 

Spec Corvette 

Orange County Pottys 

Planet fry 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Speedy Air Conditioning  Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:54:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

46.960 

Avg. Speed 

101.233 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.432 

Best Speed 

102.911 

Best Lap by 

195 - Michael Flynn 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:15:08 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

24 

90 

47 

146 

72 

12 

00 

17 

86 

9 

87 

25 

23 

54 

96 

15 

1 

65 

195 

124 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GTA 

GTA 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

T2 

GT2 

SPO 

ITO 

GT1 

SC 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Nio Fernandez 

Robert Mills 

Matthew Griffin 

Jeff Barr 

Robert Gonzalez 

Noah Blake 

Miguelangel Aponte-Rios 

Cecil Stevens 

Marino  Reyes 

James Davison 

Joseph Stoddard 

Joseph Griffin 

Ian Sullivan 

Brian Rabeau 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Carl Wingo 

Raymond Webb 

Andy Wilkin 

Michael Flynn 

Ian Sullivan 

Mem. ID 

337849 

541337 

382236 

313206_1 

513380 

634194 

517389 

409433 

625735 

696720 

644428 

711137 

684178 

711613 

702954 

487252 

464238 

311662 

317146 

238294_1 

711613 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

TEN 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Longwood FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Naples FL 

Oromond Bch FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Caguas PR 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Trinity FL 

Tampa  FL 

Valrico FL 

Naples FL 

Nashville TN 

Holly Hill FL 

Apopka FL 

Flagler Bch FL 

Tampa  FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2000 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2011 BMW M3/E92 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette ZO6 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2015 Ford Mustang 

Chev. Camaro 

1983 Ford Mustang 

2020 Porsche GT3R 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

5 

1 

Gap 

6.551 

2.510 

9.927 

4.742 

7.072 

4.255 

30.673 

13.019 

2.134 

9.191 

2.446 

0.502 

52.837 

1 Lap 

1:08.323 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:15.743 

2:15.570 

2:17.101 

2:17.018 

2:19.467 

2:19.120 

2:20.617 

2:23.895 

2:26.761 

2:27.368 

2:26.629 

2:27.566 

2:26.163 

2:33.653 

2:35.974 

2:48.675 

2:25.943 

3:27.847 

Sponsor 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Speed n sport 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Aponte Rios Racing / Cohesion Motorsports / Bimmerworld 

Spec Corvette 

Orange County Pottys 

Planet fry 

RPN Racing 

Speedy Air Conditioning  Inc 

Kenco Signs 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Irishmikes 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 9:07:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.551 

Avg. Speed 

73.974 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.570 

Best Speed 

98.252 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nio Fernandez 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 3 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:05:27 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

7 

8 

2 

1 

9 

10 

11 

12 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

5 

6 

7 

4 

8 

5 

1 

6 

5 

DNF 

No. 

44 

1 

115 

95 

22 

24 

19 

14 

149 

75 

120 

15 

180 

12 

87 

195 

5 

89* 

188 

96 

192 

76 

111 

79 

199 

7 

69 

11 

53 

178 

17 

72 

39 

9 

136 

68 

73 

Class 

STU 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

R1 

ITR 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

ITR 

ITS 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

STU 

ITA 

STU 

STU 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

STU 

ITEZ 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Nathan Saxon 

Noah Harmon 

Nathan Nicholson 

Will Robusto 

Earl Tucker 

John Lettieri 

Matthew Fritz 

Harbir Dass 

Donald Squirek 

Corbin Collins 

Paul Ronie 

Zach Ehrlich 

Jillian Fichter 

Adam Gonzalez 

Rocco Pasquarella 

Adrian Comstock 

Max Erlich 

Brian Bennett 

Nicole Hecker 

Jesse Singer 

Carl Holness 

John Macgowan 

Brad Kitchen 

Thomas Shelton 

Bret Clemenzi 

Ernest Taylor 

Cole Lucas 

Lorin Hicks 

Mike Janish 

Cesar Ochoa 

Mark Paterniti 

Carlos Ramirez 

John Huber 

Ralph Radhay  

Phil Adams 

Bruce Andersen 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

543099 

674867 

634623 

687831 

664673 

403607 

612912 

642286 

437785 

654505 

218233 

650959 

466270 

554529 

687503 

695297 

650958 

576061 

464154 

483245 

285797 

527154 

475507 

351854 

340990 

355262 

697501 

676479 

694711 

273113 

440780 

476157 

137267 

276318 

413538 

403471 

Region 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

IND 

SCR 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

NEO 

Atl 

OZMT 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

Nwst 

FLA 

CSCC 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Wakefield RI 

Orlando FL 

Unionville IN 

Fort Mill SC 

Branford CT 

Williston VT 

Orlando Fl 

Solon OH 

Peachtree Crnrs GA 

Springfield MO 

Lake Park FL 

New York NY 

Jupiter  FL 

Snohomish WA 

Boca Raton FL 

Beverly Hills CA 

New York NY 

Clearwater FL 

Deland FL 

Miami FL 

Miami Grdns FL 

Trinity FL 

Columbus OH 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Edgewater FL 

Palm City FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

St Cloud FL 

Sebring FL 

Tampa FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2004 BMW M3 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2013 Mazda MX5 

1995 BMW 325i 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura Integra 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda RX8 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1997 BMW 328i 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1997 Honda Honda 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

6 

6 

3 

Gap 

35.918 

0.190 

1.714 

2.676 

4.661 

5.367 

1.723 

2.954 

2.820 

0.288 

6.445 

3.821 

6.741 

0.296 

2.103 

8.925 

1.430 

12.594 

7.706 

29.501 

1:05.228 

1 Lap 

0.582 

56.660 

9.949 

7.651 

5.834 

2.781 

0.302 

16.318 

1 Lap 

3.223 

3:50.042 

2 Laps 

32.861 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:34.787 

2:33.359 

2:33.457 

2:33.285 

2:33.330 

2:33.668 

2:31.755 

2:37.606 

2:34.542 

2:34.402 

2:34.804 

2:40.741 

2:39.059 

2:35.694 

2:35.544 

2:36.102 

2:37.567 

2:41.209 

2:43.762 

2:43.487 

2:43.200 

2:42.545 

2:45.624 

2:45.733 

2:45.092 

2:49.537 

2:51.236 

2:53.214 

2:54.216 

2:53.157 

2:55.079 

2:40.794 

2:46.046 

2:45.822 

2:44.131 

2:50.054 

2:39.639 

Sponsor 

AllegroForte Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports / Grand Prix Studio / Grenon's of Newport 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Carter Lumber  Smith Optics  Indocil  Fuz1on Graphics 

Empire Paving Inc  Equip Sales and Leasing Corp 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing  Koni  PFC  PIAA 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment 

Triple C Cycle  Redline Finishes  MO Eagle Beverage  Schaefer's Oil  Shelter Insurance  Regent Bank 

RSR 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Mazda  Toyo  Penske  Roush  Winding Road 

Modelo Living 

BEMS  Redlineoil  Trackdaytire 

Hecker Racing  Bills Cold Beer 

Autotechnik 

T-R-T 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Ghb3 motorsports 

The Fullers Ins. 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

BSI - Racing 

performance plus auto repair 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 89 penalized 15 sec for off-course excursion (GCR 6.11.3.) CSA 

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:56:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

35.918 

Avg. Speed 

85.248 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.755 

Best Speed 

87.773 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:51:29 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 01:35 PM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

20 

Class 

ITR 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Mem. ID 

324334 

Region 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 325i 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 89 penalized 15 sec for off-course excursion (GCR 6.11.3.) CSA 

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:56:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

35.918 

Avg. Speed 

85.248 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.755 

Best Speed 

87.773 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:51:29 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 01:35 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

2 

3 

1 

4 

8 

1 

1 

5 

3 

6 

7 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

20 

44 

115 

1 

95 

22 

15 

180 

75 

89 

12 

195 

136 

72 

87 

192 

5 

188 

9 

96 

199 

11 

178 

69 

17 

73 

53 

7 

120 

24 

149 

14 

76 

39 

199 

Class 

R1 

ITR 

STU 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

ITR 

ITS 

SMXW 

ITS 

SMXW 

SMXW 

STU 

ITS 

SMX 

ITS 

SMXW 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

STU 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

ITR 

STU 

STU 

STU 

Name 

John Lettieri 

Mary Ronie 

Christopher DeShong 

Noah Harmon 

Nathan Saxon 

Nathan Nicholson 

Will Robusto 

Paul Ronie 

Zach Ehrlich 

Donald Squirek 

Max Erlich 

Jillian Fichter 

Rocco Pasquarella 

Rusty Varnadoe  

Mark Paterniti 

Adam Gonzalez 

Jesse Singer 

Adrian Comstock 

Brian Bennett 

John Huber 

Nicole Hecker 

Thomas Shelton 

Cole Lucas 

Mike Janish 

Ernest Taylor 

Cesar Ochoa 

Bruce Andersen 

Lorin Hicks 

Bret Clemenzi 

Corbin Collins 

Earl Tucker 

Harbir Dass 

Matthew Fritz 

Carl Holness 

Carlos Ramirez 

Thomas Shelton 

Mem. ID 

403607 

324334 

164248_3 

674867 

543099 

634623 

687831 

218233 

650959 

437785 

650958 

466270 

687503 

436837 

440780 

554529 

483245 

695297 

576061 

137267 

464154 

351854 

697501 

694711 

355262 

273113 

403471 

676479 

340990 

654505 

664673 

642286 

612912 

285797 

476157 

351854 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

IND 

SCR 

CFR 

NYR 

Atl 

NYR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Nwst 

FLA 

CSCC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

OZMT 

NER 

NEO 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Williston VT 

W Palm Beach FL 

Valrico FL 

Orlando FL 

Wakefield RI 

Unionville IN 

Fort Mill SC 

Lake Park FL 

New York NY 

Peachtree Crnrs GA 

New York NY 

Jupiter  FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Valrico FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Snohomish WA 

Miami FL 

Beverly Hills CA 

Clearwater FL 

Sebring FL 

Deland FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Edgewater FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm City FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Springfield MO 

Branford CT 

Solon OH 

Orlando Fl 

Miami Grdns FL 

St Cloud FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW M3 

1997 BMW 325i 

2003 BMW 330i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2013 Mazda MX5 

1995 BMW 325i 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda Miata 

1992 BMW 325 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX5 

1991 Acura Integra 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

1997 BMW 328i 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2005 Mazda RX8 

1997 Honda Honda 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Gap 

3.631 

4.445 

7.607 

0.172 

0.509 

1.386 

1.978 

0.653 

0.280 

1.758 

3.466 

0.408 

3.147 

0.418 

0.302 

1.455 

1.916 

2.275 

3.426 

0.505 

8.083 

5.975 

0.183 

7.859 

0.147 

3 Laps 

19.619 

3.317 

25.742 

1 Lap 

0.131 

Best Tm 

2:31.717 

2:33.302 

2:34.621 

2:33.444 

2:33.743 

2:33.736 

2:33.786 

2:41.543 

2:40.257 

2:35.010 

2:40.943 

2:36.989 

2:37.797 

2:44.146 

2:43.351 

2:40.510 

2:44.566 

2:39.398 

2:44.757 

2:47.641 

2:46.274 

2:50.497 

2:54.660 

2:53.167 

2:58.319 

2:57.606 

2:38.843 

2:55.930 

2:58.922 

2:40.025 

Sponsor 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing  Koni  PFC  PIAA 

RSR 

AllegroForte Motorsports 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports / Grand Prix Studio / Grenon's of Newport 

Carter Lumber  Smith Optics  Indocil  Fuz1on Graphics 

RSR 

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

RMT Autowerke Professional Imaging 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Mazda  Toyo  Penske  Roush  Winding Road 

Autotechnik 

Modelo Living 

BEMS  Redlineoil  Trackdaytire 

Hecker Racing  Bills Cold Beer 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

BSI - Racing 

The Fullers Ins. 

performance plus auto repair 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

Ghb3 motorsports 

Triple C Cycle  Redline Finishes  MO Eagle Beverage  Schaefer's Oil  Shelter Insurance  Regent Bank 

Empire Paving Inc  Equip Sales and Leasing Corp 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Cost of doing Business racing 

T-R-T 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race concluded early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 9/5/2023 9:09:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

3.631 

Avg. Speed 

18.536 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.717 

Best Speed 

87.795 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:47:25 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 01:40 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

111 

79 

7 

68 

Class 

ITA 

STU 

ITR 

ITA 

Name 

John Macgowan 

Brad Kitchen 

Bret Clemenzi 

Phil Adams 

Mem. ID 

527154 

475507 

340990 

413538 

Region 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Trinity FL 

Columbus OH 

Vero Beach FL 

Port Orange FL 

Make/Model 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW 328i 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Ghb3 motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race concluded early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 9/5/2023 9:09:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

3.631 

Avg. Speed 

18.536 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.717 

Best Speed 

87.795 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:47:25 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 01:40 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

118 

16 

20 

39 

77 

116 

18 

35 

63 

59 

66 

44 

191 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Tyler Knighton 

Tj Preble 

Tim Preble 

Mike Bakinowski 

Arvid Albanese 

Mike Marks 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Jon Dounchis 

Wade White 

Adam Fetterman 

John Annis 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Mem. ID 

643438 

645715 

368767 

599936 

674801 

388147 

202934 

673117 

526063 

55148 

483857 

160930 

111862_1 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

TVR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Palm City FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

Odessa FL 

Stuart FL 

Naples FL 

Vail CO 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2018 Ford SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

2021 Ford SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Gap 

2.140 

0.536 

1.396 

4.885 

6.782 

0.448 

2.801 

5.060 

21.501 

0.023 

37.624 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:27.102 

2:27.759 

2:27.348 

2:28.300 

2:29.052 

2:31.574 

2:31.528 

2:31.776 

2:32.857 

2:30.837 

2:32.360 

2:50.690 

2:33.629 

Sponsor 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

N/A 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

PM Racing 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:59:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.140 

Avg. Speed 

67.371 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.102 

Best Speed 

90.549 

Best Lap by 

118 - Tyler Knighton 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 5  

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:34 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

118 

20 

77 

18 

59 

191 

35 

116 

63 

139 

16 

39 

66 

44 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SPU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Tyler Knighton 

Tim Preble 

Arvid Albanese 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Wade White 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Adam Greiner 

Mike Marks 

Jon Dounchis 

Carlos Ramirez 

Tj Preble 

Mike Bakinowski 

Adam Fetterman 

John Annis 

Mem. ID 

643438 

368767 

674801 

202934 

55148 

111862_1 

673117 

388147 

526063 

476157 

645715 

599936 

483857 

160930 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Odessa FL 

Vail CO 

Tampa FL 

Stuart FL 

Melbourne FL 

Naples FL 

St Cloud FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Palm City FL 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2018 Ford SRF3 

2021 Ford SRF 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1997 Honda Honda 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

2 

1 

Gap 

10.438 

0.388 

13.700 

10.234 

17.744 

13.382 

1.808 

11 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:26.549 

2:26.148 

2:27.183 

2:29.567 

2:28.625 

2:30.898 

2:30.959 

2:31.594 

2:36.112 

2:56.121 

Sponsor 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

N/A 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:59:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

10.438 

Avg. Speed 

89.801 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.148 

Best Speed 

91.140 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 5  

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:45:51 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

149 

87 

99 

04 

199 

43 

132 

141 

1 

13 

07 

112 

17 

117 

47 

33 

80 

131 

14 

171 

77 

26 

12 

Class 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

IT7 

IT7 

B-Spec 

GTL 

ITC 

B-Spec 

EP 

HP 

EP 

ITB 

EP 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Harbir Dass 

Adam Gonzalez 

Mike Ogren 

Robert Duffy 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Thomas Sterrett 

trevin taylor 

Greg Eley 

Kenneth Taylor 

Bob Hess 

Eric Moye 

David Moye 

James Koehler 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Miki Moerwald 

James Bell 

Kenneth Walters 

Donald Loftis 

Matthew Fritz 

Alison Carey 

Yuri Collazos 

Will Lucas 

Johan Divison 

Mem. ID 

642286 

554529 

401430 

371254 

249642 

190734 

546261 

289296 

151184 

165947 

478911 

478892 

288978 

324330 

227533 

211721 

295524_1 

79322 

612912 

547621 

552963 

710070 

610841 

Region 

NEO 

Nwst 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

ATL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

GPR 

Hometown 

Solon OH 

Snohomish WA 

Dunedin FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Estero FL 

Clearwater FL 

Sebring FL 

Stathum GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Longwood FL 

Winter Park FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Floral City FL 

Clearwater FL 

Big Pine Key  FL 

Riverview FL 

Mims FL 

Orlando Fl 

Orlando FL 

Homestead FL 

Dahlonega GA 

Panama City FL 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1987 VW Scirocco 

2006 Honda Civic si 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1984 VW Rabbit 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1959 A-H Sprite 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2017 Honda Fit 

1988 Mazda RX7 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2000 Acura Integra 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

6 

3 

Gap 

8.661 

20.098 

38.165 

42.781 

1:03.447 

1 Lap 

14.425 

11.134 

6.406 

18.471 

32.688 

0.807 

23.604 

1:02.585 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6:50.593 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:34.521 

2:35.398 

2:38.451 

2:39.990 

2:46.496 

2:52.265 

2:52.389 

2:52.047 

2:55.646 

2:52.529 

2:57.320 

3:00.197 

2:59.755 

2:59.107 

3:10.396 

3:15.453 

2:46.523 

3:13.369 

2:37.789 

3:25.303 

Sponsor 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Mazda  Toyo  Penske  Roush  Winding Road 

fwdracingguide.com  MO Motorsports 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Hess Specialties 

Moye Boy Racing 

Moye Boy Racing 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

Discovery Parts 

REDHARERACING 

Fuller's Insurance 

ISC Racing Services 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

Divison Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 8:01:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

8.661 

Avg. Speed 

84.890 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.521 

Best Speed 

86.202 

Best Lap by 

149 - Harbir Dass 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:11:01 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 02:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

87 

99 

80 

199 

43 

141 

132 

1 

13 

07 

112 

117 

04 

47 

171 

33 

131 

17 

149 

14 

26 

12 

77 

Class 

STL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

IT7 

IT7 

GTL 

STL 

ITC 

ITB 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

STLW 

EP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

Name 

Adam Gonzalez 

Mike Ogren 

Kenneth Walters 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Thomas Sterrett 

Greg Eley 

trevin taylor 

Kenneth Taylor 

Bob Hess 

Eric Moye 

David Moye 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Robert Duffy 

Miki Moerwald 

Alison Carey 

James Bell 

Rick James  

James Koehler 

Harbir Dass 

Matthew Fritz 

Will Lucas 

Johan Divison 

Yuri Collazos 

Mem. ID 

554529 

401430 

295524_1 

249642 

190734 

289296 

546261 

151184 

165947 

478911 

478892 

324330 

371254 

227533 

547621 

211721 

500402 

288978 

642286 

612912 

710070 

610841 

552963 

Region 

Nwst 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

ATL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

PHL 

NEO 

CFR 

Atl 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Snohomish WA 

Dunedin FL 

Riverview FL 

Estero FL 

Clearwater FL 

Stathum GA 

Sebring FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Longwood FL 

Winter Park FL 

Floral City FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Big Pine Key  FL 

Mims FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Solon OH 

Orlando Fl 

Dahlonega GA 

Panama City FL 

Homestead FL 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1987 VW Scirocco 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1984 VW Rabbit 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1959 A-H Sprite 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2006 Honda Civic si 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

2017 Honda Fit 

19?? A-H Sprite MkI 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2000 Acura Integra 

1984 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

Gap 

21.912 

1:15.325 

13.906 

1 Lap 

17.548 

4.245 

26.476 

21.522 

27.638 

46.405 

28.454 

1 Lap 

5:22.317 

46.204 

23.327 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:35.976 

2:38.300 

2:44.212 

2:46.133 

2:50.880 

2:51.918 

2:52.999 

2:52.771 

2:55.308 

2:59.403 

2:57.329 

3:04.818 

2:39.006 

3:11.688 

3:17.225 

3:16.997 

3:11.130 

Sponsor 

Mazda  Toyo  Penske  Roush  Winding Road 

fwdracingguide.com  MO Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Hess Specialties 

Moye Boy Racing 

Moye Boy Racing 

Discovery Parts 

REDHARERACING 

Fuller's Insurance 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Divison Racing 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 9:10:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

21.912 

Avg. Speed 

84.147 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.976 

Best Speed 

85.398 

Best Lap by 

87 - Adam Gonzalez 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 6 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:28:25 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

15 

1 

16 

17 

2 

18 

2 

1 

3 

19 

20 

2 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

112 

22 

53 

180 

101 

7 

23 

109 

157 

03 

69 

06 

45 

44 

192 

11 

189 

19 

89 

65 

9 

25 

124 

178 

113 

37 

56 

92 

83 

114 

147 

18 

79 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Noah Harmon 

Jeremy Flatcher 

Trace Hance 

Zach Ehrlich 

Mical Fountain 

Jason Fichter 

Cory Collum 

Chris Clarke 

Roy Hobson 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Jacob Gerke 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Harley Scuffil 

Steve Murray 

Jesse Singer 

Camden Arnold 

Max Erlich 

Nicholas Johnson 

James Friedhofer 

Louis Boustani 

Greg Kimble 

David Holland 

John Metros 

Mike Janish 

Alfredo Zedan 

Frank Shanaberger 

Todd Buras 

Jose Ulfe 

Avery Hough 

Michael Michalski 

Nicholas Mussard 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Brad Kitchen 

Mem. ID 

449867 

674867 

685305 

410052 

650959 

481962 

464585 

410258 

649452 

642411 

674114 

696216 

287880_1 

498195 

373096 

483245 

680710 

650958 

674561 

447086 

272714_1 

386431 

473931 

514524 

694711 

638796 

375689 

264358 

452565 

528669 

661353 

537215 

658195 

475507 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Naples FL 

New York NY 

Alva FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

New York NY 

Fort Myers FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lithia FL 

Sebring  FL 

St Augustine FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Greenville SC 

W Palm Beach FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Port Orange FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Columbus OH 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

5 

5 

4 

3 

Gap 

6.269 

0.224 

0.132 

8.505 

0.158 

0.414 

0.101 

10.215 

4.074 

0.637 

19.235 

0.573 

2.320 

0.705 

6.397 

17.040 

1.024 

17.197 

0.303 

8.580 

22.031 

25.289 

0.284 

2.738 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

0.205 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:36.832 

2:37.576 

2:37.796 

2:38.119 

2:38.733 

2:38.193 

2:38.479 

2:38.659 

2:39.023 

2:39.738 

2:40.056 

2:39.659 

2:41.641 

2:42.073 

2:40.409 

2:40.740 

2:42.963 

2:41.406 

2:45.091 

2:43.231 

2:42.769 

2:48.582 

2:49.632 

2:49.495 

2:50.388 

2:42.550 

2:43.131 

2:37.578 

2:37.757 

2:45.512 

2:45.726 

Sponsor 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ Garage Oil / G-LOC Brakes 

Final Turn Motorsports 

 Nextzett, Odenthal Racing Products 

Quest Racing 

J.R. Evans Engineering  Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

Clarke Construction Group 

none 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

SLR MOTORSPORTS  Murray Homes 

Autotechnik 

Dad 

Clarke Construction Group 

FSS / RSR 

LTB Autosports 

BSI - Racing 

SLR Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

BSI Racing 

N/A 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/5/2023 8:11:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.269 

Avg. Speed 

84.302 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.832 

Best Speed 

84.932 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 7 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:50:42 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/2/2023 03:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

1 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

17 

3 

18 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

112 

18 

22 

101 

7 

157 

69 

180* 

109 

03 

192 

113 

45 

06 

11 

19 

147 

92 

25 

124 

178* 

89 

189 

9 

23 

114 

83 

42 

56 

53 

44 

65 

37 

19 

79 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

Noah Harmon 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Jeremy Flatcher 

Mical Fountain 

Jason Fichter 

Roy Hobson 

Jacob Gerke 

Zach Ehrlich 

Chris Clarke 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Jesse Singer 

Alfredo Zedan 

Harley Scuffil 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Camden Arnold 

Nicholas Johnson 

Nicholas Mussard 

Jose Ulfe 

David Holland 

John Metros 

Mike Janish 

James Friedhofer 

Max Erlich 

Greg Kimble 

Cory Collum 

Michael Michalski 

Avery Hough 

Preston Pardus 

Todd Buras 

Trace Hance 

Steve Murray 

Louis Boustani 

Frank Shanaberger 

Nicholas Johnson 

Brad Kitchen 

Mem. ID 

674867 

658195 

685305 

481962 

464585 

642411 

696216 

650959 

649452 

674114 

483245 

638796 

498195 

287880_1 

680710 

638796 

537215 

452565 

473931 

514524 

694711 

447086 

650958 

386431 

410258 

661353 

528669 

449867 

264358 

410052 

373096 

272714_1 

375689 

674561 

475507 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Alva FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter FL 

New York NY 

Fort Myers FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Naples FL 

Miami FL 

Port Orange FL 

Greenville SC 

Sebring  FL 

St Augustine FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

New York NY 

Lithia FL 

Cape Coral FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Columbus OH 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

4 

1 

1 

Gap 

0.128 

0.300 

0.925 

0.196 

1.313 

2.285 

6.242 

1.807 

2.833 

4.513 

0.887 

0.431 

0.724 

9.134 

0.131 

6.588 

1.421 

0.642 

2.522 

33.912 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

8:34.819 

Best Tm 

2:38.457 

2:37.756 

2:37.996 

2:38.538 

2:38.970 

2:38.769 

2:38.800 

2:38.396 

2:38.500 

2:40.100 

2:41.197 

2:41.525 

2:40.852 

2:41.025 

2:42.671 

2:41.931 

2:43.388 

2:38.244 

2:49.151 

2:49.189 

2:50.018 

2:45.198 

2:40.189 

2:50.039 

2:43.590 

3:23.087 

11:57.273 

Sponsor 

Final Turn Motorsports 

 Nextzett, Odenthal Racing Products 

J.R. Evans Engineering  Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Clarke Construction Group 

none 

Autotechnik 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Dad 

Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin, 3P-Logistix 

Autotechnik 

BSI - Racing 

FSS / RSR 

Autotechnik 

N/A 

BSI Racing 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ Garage Oil / G-LOC Brakes 

Quest Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS  Murray Homes 

LTB Autosports 

SLR Motorsports 

Clarke Construction Group 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 178 & 180 penalized 3 PIC for PUY (GCR6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 9/5/2023 8:13:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.128 

Avg. Speed 

70.612 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.756 

Best Speed 

84.434 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jordan Rick Segrini 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Group 7 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:13:48 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 03:40 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

71 

20 

116 

198 

169 

51 

147 

15 

69 

104 

19 

83 

199 

6 

114 

21 

188 

11 

7 

47 

100 

118 

117 

17 

113 

63 

141 

120 

12 

16 

66 

44 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITEZ 

ITR 

STL 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

STU 

ITR 

SMT 

SMSET 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITC 

STL 

SRF3 

SMSET 

ITB 

SM 

SRF3 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tim Preble 

Mike Marks 

Mihai Costin 

Michael McKee 

Adrian Comstock 

Nicholas Mussard 

Paul Ronie 

Jacob Gerke 

Ted Pelak 

Chris Clarke 

Avery Hough 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

John Landrum 

Michael Michalski 

James Fountain 

Jarred Douglas 

Cole Lucas 

Chris Harris 

Miki Moerwald 

Tom Brady 

Tyler Knighton 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

James Koehler 

Alfredo Zedan 

Jon Dounchis 

Greg Eley 

Corbin Collins 

Johan Divison 

Tj Preble 

Adam Fetterman 

Steve Murray 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

FLA 

FLA 

ATL 

OZMT 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

674801 

368767 

388147 

434664 

439825 

695297 

537215 

218233 

696216 

612013 

649452 

528669 

249642 

289309 

661353 

699250 

536552 

697501 

97822 

227533 

336879 

643438 

324330 

288978 

638796 

526063 

289296 

654505 

610841 

645715 

483857 

373096 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Melbourne FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Bradenton FL 

Beverly Hills CA 

Port Orange FL 

Lake Park FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Fort Myers FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Estero FL 

Alexandria VA 

N Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Salt Springs  FL 

Edgewater FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Clearwater FL 

Bredenton FL 

Orlando FL 

Floral City FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Stathum GA 

Springfield MO 

Panama City FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 328i 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2020 Mazda MX5 

1995 BMW 325i 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1990 Porsche 944S2 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura integra 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2008 Mazda MX5 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF3 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2000 Acura Integra 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

44 

44 

43 

42 

41 

41 

41 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

39 

39 

39 

39 

38 

37 

36 

34 

31 

25 

24 

20 

19 

11 

11 

10 

7 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

2:25.853 

2:26.360 

2:30.548 

2:36.114 

2:35.723 

2:34.453 

2:38.804 

2:39.695 

2:40.653 

2:42.463 

2:40.251 

2:44.025 

2:40.496 

2:41.032 

2:43.316 

2:46.789 

2:45.240 

2:50.844 

2:55.500 

3:05.985 

2:43.421 

2:25.705 

2:57.663 

2:58.462 

2:39.967 

2:28.969 

2:48.720 

2:34.007 

2:46.012 

2:27.442 

2:41.681 

Co-Driver 

Tray Ayres 

Jeff Cripe 

Thomas Merril 

Mary Ronie 

Nicholas Johnson 

T. Shelton 

Paul Dubinsky 

Marc Kinley 

C. Stathis 

Mike Flynn 

Frank Schwartz 

Alfredo Zedan 

Neil Lund 

J. Rodriguez 

Sponsor 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Rom Motorsports 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Modelo Living 

RSR 

New World DL 

Clarke Construction Group 

BSI Racing 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

N/A 

Autotechnik  J.R. Evans Engineering  Angry Tomato Racing 

BEMS 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

rotec motorsport 

REDHARERACING 

Irish Mikes Racing 

Discovery Parts 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

PM Racing 

Triple C Cycle  Redline Finishes  MO Eagle Beverage  Schaefer's Oil  Shelter Insurance  Regent Bank 

Divison Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

SLR MOTORSPORTS  Murray Homes 

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:31:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Enduro Group 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 9:03:25 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 08:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

71 

20 

116 

198 

169 

51 

147 

15 

69* 

104 

19 

83 

199 

6 

114 

21 

188 

11 

7 

47 

100 

118 

117 

17 

113 

63 

141 

120 

12 

16 

66 

44 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITEZ 

ITR 

STL 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

STU 

ITR 

SMT 

SMSET 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITC 

STL 

SRF3 

SMSET 

ITB 

SM 

SRF3 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tim Preble 

Mike Marks 

Mihai Costin 

Michael McKee 

Adrian Comstock 

Nicholas Mussard 

Paul Ronie 

Jacob Gerke 

Ted Pelak 

Chris Clarke 

Avery Hough 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

John Landrum 

Michael Michalski 

James Fountain 

Jarred Douglas 

Cole Lucas 

Chris Harris 

Miki Moerwald 

Tom Brady 

Tyler Knighton 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

James Koehler 

Alfredo Zedan 

Jon Dounchis 

Greg Eley 

Corbin Collins 

Johan Divison 

Tj Preble 

Adam Fetterman 

Steve Murray 

Mem. ID 

674801 

368767 

388147 

434664 

439825 

695297 

537215 

218233 

696216 

612013 

649452 

528669 

249642 

289309 

661353 

699250 

536552 

697501 

97822 

227533 

336879 

643438 

324330 

288978 

638796 

526063 

289296 

654505 

610841 

645715 

483857 

373096 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

FLA 

FLA 

ATL 

OZMT 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Melbourne FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Bradenton FL 

Beverly Hills CA 

Port Orange FL 

Lake Park FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Fort Myers FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Estero FL 

Alexandria VA 

N Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Salt Springs  FL 

Edgewater FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Clearwater FL 

Bredenton FL 

Orlando FL 

Floral City FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Stathum GA 

Springfield MO 

Panama City FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 328i 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2020 Mazda MX5 

1995 BMW 325i 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1990 Porsche 944S2 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura integra 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2008 Mazda MX5 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF3 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2000 Acura Integra 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

44 

44 

43 

42 

41 

41 

41 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

39 

39 

39 

39 

38 

37 

36 

34 

31 

25 

24 

20 

19 

11 

11 

10 

7 

6 

4 

Gap 

1:05.205 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5.424 

1:19.904 

1 Lap 

5.832 

25.679 

5.740 

47.308 

1 Lap 

1:07.196 

58.203 

5.766 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

7:11.625 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:25.853 

2:26.360 

2:30.548 

2:36.114 

2:35.723 

2:34.453 

2:38.804 

2:39.695 

2:40.653 

2:42.463 

2:40.251 

2:44.025 

2:40.496 

2:41.032 

2:43.316 

2:46.789 

2:45.240 

2:50.844 

2:55.500 

3:05.985 

2:43.421 

2:25.705 

2:57.663 

2:58.462 

2:39.967 

2:28.969 

2:48.720 

2:34.007 

2:46.012 

2:27.442 

2:41.681 

Sponsor 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Rom Motorsports 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Modelo Living 

RSR 

New World DL 

Clarke Construction Group 

BSI Racing 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

N/A 

Autotechnik  J.R. Evans Engineering  Angry Tomato Racing 

BEMS 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

rotec motorsport 

REDHARERACING 

Irish Mikes Racing 

Discovery Parts 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

PM Racing 

Triple C Cycle  Redline Finishes  MO Eagle Beverage  Schaefer's Oil  Shelter Insurance  Regent Bank 

Divison Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

SLR MOTORSPORTS  Murray Homes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:36.114) for ITEZ by Mihai Costin. 

Race Checkered early due to oil on track 

Car 69 penalized 15 Sec for off Course excursion (GCR 6.11.3.) CSA 

Printed: 9/5/2023 7:43:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos: 23-R-59500, 23-ENG-59501, 23-VINT-61228 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.205 

Avg. Speed 

85.232 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.705 

Best Speed 

91.418 

Best Lap by 

118 - Tyler Knighton 

CFR Members Memorial 2023 

Enduro Group 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 9:03:25 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

9/3/2023 08:50 AM 
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